AC500-eCo and CP600-eCo
PLCs, Control Panels, Engineering Suite
Product catalog
2   AC500-eCo and CP600-eCo Catalog
AC500-eCo and CP600-eCo Catalog  3
Table of Contents
Automation Builder ...........................................................................................................4
AC500-eCo PLC

Terminal block
required
Type Order code Weight
(1 pce)
kB DI/DO/AI/AO 9 poles 11 poles kg
PM554: digital I/Os
128 8 / 6 / – / – Transistor – 24 V DC 1 1 PM554-TP 1SAP120600R0001 0.300
128 8 / 6 / – / – Relay – 24 V DC 1 1 PM554-RP 1SAP120700R0001 0.400
128 8 / 6 / – / – Relay – 100-240 V AC 1 1 PM554-RP-AC 1SAP120800R0001 0.400
128 8 / 6 / – / – Transistor Ethernet 24 V DC 1 1 PM554-TP-ETH 1SAP120600R0071 0.400
PM556: digital I/Os, 512 kB program memory
512 8 / 6 / – / – Transistor Ethernet 24 V DC 1 1 PM556-TP-ETH 1SAP121200R0071 0.400
PM564: digital and analog I/Os (1)
128 6 / 6 / 2 / 1 Transistor – 24 V DC 1 1 PM564-TP 1SAP120900R0001 0.300
128 6 / 6 / 2 / 1 Relay – 24 V DC 1 1 PM564-RP 1SAP121000R0001 0.400
128 6 / 6 / 2 / 1 Relay – 100-240 V AC 1 1 PM564-RP-AC 1SAP121100R0001 0.400
128 6 / 6 / 2 / 1 Transistor Ethernet 24 V DC 1 1 PM564-TP-ETH 1SAP120900R0071 0.300
128 6 / 6 / 2 / 1 Relay Ethernet 24 V DC 1 1 PM564-RP-ETH 1SAP121000R0071 0.400
128 6 / 6 / 2 / 1 Relay Ethernet 100-240 V AC 1 1 PM564-RP-ETH-AC 1SAP121100R0071 0.400
PM566: digital and analog I/Os, 512 kB program memory (1)
512 6 / 6 / 2 / 1 Transistor Ethernet 24 V DC 1 1 PM566-TP-ETH 1SAP121500R0071 0.400
         Terminal blocks (9 and 11 poles) are necessary for each AC500-eCo. The terminal blocks must be ordered separately (see page 10).
									(1)	All	analog	inputs	on	PM564	and	PM566	can	be	confi	gured	as	digital	inputs.
AC500-eCo
Ordering data
PM554
PM556
PM564
PM566
AC500-eCo and CP600-eCo Catalog  9
S500-eCo I/O modules
 –  For central expansion of the AC500-eCo CPUs
AC500-eCo
Ordering data
DI561
AI562
AX561
Digital I/O
 – 	DC:	Channels	can	be	configured	individually	as	inputs	or	outputs.
Number of Input signal Output
type
Output signal Terminal block
required
Type Order code Weight
(1 pce)
DI/DO/DC 9 poles 11 poles kg
8 / – / – 24 V DC – – 1 – DI561 1TNE968902R2101 0.12
16 / – / – 24 V DC – – 1 1 DI562 1TNE968902R2102 0.12
8 / – / – 100-240 V AC – – 1 1 DI571 1TNE968902R2103 0.15
16 / – / – 100-240 V AC – – 1 1 DI572 1SAP230500R0000 0.19
– / 8 / – – Transistor 24 V DC, 0.5 A – 1 DO561 1TNE968902R2201 0.12
– / 16 / – – Transistor 24 V DC, 0.5 A 1 1 DO562 1SAP230900R0000 0.16
– / 8 / – – Relay 24 V DC, 120 /
240 V AC, 2 A
– 1 DO571 1TNE968902R2202 0.15
– / 8 / – – Triac 100-240 V AC, 0.3 A 1 1 DO572 1TNE968902R2203 0.12
– / 16 / – – Relay 24 V DC, 120 /
240 V AC, 2 A
1 1 DO573 1SAP231300R0000 0.19
8 / 8/ – 24 V DC Transistor 24 V DC, 0.5 A 1 1 DX561 1TNE968902R2301 0.12
8 / 8/ – 24 V DC Relay 24 V DC, 120 /
240 V AC, 2 A
1 1 DX571 1TNE968902R2302 0.15
– / – / 16 24 V DC Transistor 24 V DC, 0.5 A 1 1 DC562 1SAP231900R0000 0.15
        Terminal blocks (9 or 11 poles) are necessary for each S500-eCo I/O. The terminal blocks must be ordered separately (see page 10).
Analog I/O
 – Each	channel	can	be	configured	individually
 – Resolution:
 - AI561, AO561, AX561: 12 bits/11 bits + sign
 - AI562, AI563: 15 bits + sign.
Number of Input signal Output signal Terminal block
required
Type Order code Weight
(1 pce)
AI/AO 9 poles 11 poles kg
4 / 0 ±2.5 V, ±5 V, 0...5 V,
0...10 V,	0...20	mA,
4...20 mA
– 1 1 AI561 1TNE968902R1101 0.12
2 / 0 PT100, PT1000, Ni100,
Ni1000, Resistance:
150 Ω,	300	Ω
– – 1 AI562 1TNE968902R1102 0.12
4 / 0 S, T, R, E, N, K, J,
Voltage range: ±80 mV
– 1 1 AI563 1TNE968902R1103 0.12
0 / 2 – -10...+10	V,	0...20 mA,
4...20 mA
– 1 AO561 1TNE968902R1201 0.12
4 / 2 ±2.5 V, ±5 V, 0...5 V,
0...10 V,	0...20	mA,
4...20 mA
-10...+10	V,	0...20 mA,
4...20 mA
1 1 AX561 1TNE968902R1301 0.13
       Terminal blocks (9 or 11 poles) are necessary for each S500-eCo I/O. The terminal blocks must be ordered separately (see page 10).
10   AC500-eCo and CP600-eCo Catalog
AC500-eCo
Ordering data
Positioning module
 – For central expansion of the AC500-eCo CPUs
 – The	FM562	module	provides	Pulse	Train	Outputs	for	2	axes.	Profi	le	generator	integrated.
Number
of axis
Input signal Output signal Terminal block
required
Type Order code Weight
(1 pce)
9 poles 11 poles kg
2 4 digital inputs 24 V
(2 per axis)
4 pulse outputs
RS422 (2 per axis)
1 1 FM562 1SAP233100R0001 0.15
        Terminal blocks (9 or 11 poles) are necessary for each S500-eCo I/O. The terminal blocks must be ordered separately (see page 10).
        Library PS552-MC-E is required for programming this module.
Accessories
Description Type Order code Weight
(1 pce)
kg
SD Memory Card 2 GB needs the MC503 option MC502 1SAP180100R0001 0.020
SD Memory Card adapter MC503 1TNE968901R0100 0.010
Programming cable USB => RS485 Sub-D, 3 m TK503 1TNE968901R1100 0.400
Programming cable USB => RS485 Terminal block, 3 m TK504 1TNE968901R2100 0.400
RS485 isolator, Sub-D 9 poles / Terminal 5 poles for COM1 TK506 1SAP186100R0001 0.080
Real time clock option board TA561-RTC (1) 1SAP181400R0001 0.007
RS485 serial adapter COM2, pluggable screw terminal block included TA562-RS 1TNE968901R4300 0.007
Combined Real Time Clock option with RS485 serial
adapter COM2, pluggable screw terminal block, included
TA562-RS-RTC (1) 1SAP181500R0001 0.012
Wall Mounting Accessory for AC500-eCo CPU and S500-eCo
I/O modules (100 pieces per case)
TA566 1TNE968901R3107 0.450
Set of accessories: 6 x plastic cover for option slot,
6 x 5 pole terminal block, 6 x 5 pole screw terminal block
for COM2 serial interface.
TA570 1TNE968901R3203 0.090
Digital input simulator for onboard I/O of CPU, 6 x switch, 24 V DC TA571-SIM 1TNE968903R0203 0.040
         (1) Standard battery CR 2032 has to be purchased separately.
TA562-RS-RTC
TA562-RS
TA561-RTC
TA570
FM562
TA565-9
TA564-11
TK506
TA563-9
Terminal blocks for S500-eCo I/O modules and AC500-eCo CPUs
Number of
poles
Connection type Cable entry Type Order code Weight
(1 pce)
kg
9 Screw Side TA563-9 1TNE968901R3101 0.017
11 Screw Side TA563-11 1TNE968901R3102 0.020
9 Screw Front TA564-9 1TNE968901R3103 0.026
11 Screw Front TA564-11 1TNE968901R3104 0.035
9 Spring Front TA565-9 1TNE968901R3105 0.016
11 Spring Front TA565-11 1TNE968901R3106 0.020
 Only ABB terminal blocks must be used with AC500-eCo.
Libraries
For Description Type Order code Weight
(1 pce)